

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1320 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 10, line 9, delete "Two hundred percent (200%)" and insert
- 2 "**Three hundred twenty-five percent (325%)**".
- 3 Page 37, line 20, delete "Two hundred percent (200%)" and insert
- 4 "**Three hundred twenty-five percent (325%)**".
- 5 Page 44, line 2, delete "Two hundred percent (200%)" and insert
- 6 "**Three hundred twenty-five percent (325%)**".
- 7 Page 61, line 30, delete "Two hundred percent (200%)" and insert
- 8 "**Three hundred twenty-five percent (325%)**".
 (Reference is to EHB 1320 as printed April 5, 2013.)

Senator MILLER PATRICIA